
4

3 2

1

Arro
yo 

Gran
de 

Crk

101

101

227

W Branch St
E Bran

ch St

C
or

be
tt 

C
an

yo
n 

R
d

la 
Ca

na
da

E Cherr
y A

ve
Ro

de
o 

D
r

Farroll Ave

Brisc
o Rd

Fair Oaks Ave

S H
alcyon R

d

S A
lpine St

Traffic W
ay

The Pike

Maple St

E Grand Ave

Montego St

C
ou

rt
la

nd
 S

t

Noyes
 Rd

Rancho Pkwy

James Way

S M
ason St

Tall
y H

o 
Rd

Sunrise Dr

St
ag

ec
oa

ch
 R

d

Huasna Rd

Leanna Dr

Bra
nc

h 
M

ill 
Rd

N
 H

alcyon R
d

G
aynfair T

er

W
oodland D

r

Ash St

A
ld

er
 S

t

O
ak

 P
ar

k 
B

lv
d

S E
lm

 S t

E
questrian W

ay

G
arden St

O
rchard A

ve

Castillo del Mar

Fair 
Oak Ave

V
alley Rd

Plan 534R
City of Arroyo Grande
2021/22 Transition to
District Elections

National Demographics Corporation, February 12, 2022

Proposed Election Sequence:
2022: Districts 3 & 4
2024: Districts 1 & 2

Not Population Balanced

©2017 CALIPER

ATTACHMENT 6F



City of Arroyo Grande - Plan 534R
District 1

Total Pop 4,483

Deviation from ideal -134

% Deviation -2.90%

% Hisp 17.5%

% NH White 69%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian-American 7%

Total 3,367

% Hisp 13%

% NH White 80%

% NH Black 1%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 3%

Total 3,252

% Latino est. 11%

% Spanish-Surnamed 10%

% Asian-Surnamed 3%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 85%

% NH Black 1%

Total 2,904

% Latino est. 9%

% Spanish-Surnamed 9%

% Asian-Surnamed 3%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 86%

% NH Black 1%

Total 2,328

% Latino est. 8%

% Spanish-Surnamed 8%

% Asian-Surnamed 2%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 87%

% NH Black est. 1%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 4,326

age0-19 18%

age20-60 46%

age60plus 36%

immigrants 8%

naturalized 63%

english 85%

spanish 10%

asian-lang 1%

other lang 4%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 5%

hs-grad 46%

bachelor 23%

graduatedegree 15%

Child in Household child-under18 23%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 53%

income 0-25k 20%

income 25-50k 13%

income 50-75k 14%

income 75-200k 44%

income 200k-plus 9%

single family 84%

multi-family 16%

rented 26%

owned 74%

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH
Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2013-2017 American
Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

4,746

129

2.79%

16%

73%

1%

5%

3,934

12%

82%

1%

4%

3,776

8%

8%

2%

1%

87%

1%

3,418

8%

8%

2%

1%

87%

1%

2,659

7%

7%

2%

1%

89%

1%

5,042

25%

51%

24%

6%

74%

92%

1%

2%

6%

4%

47%

25%

13%

26%

63%

11%

12%

15%

51%

11%

93%

7%

32%

68%

3

4,749

132

2.86%

23%

65%

2%

6%

3,381

15%

74%

2%

6%

3,120

14%

14%

2%

2%

80%

2%

2,724

14%

13%

2%

2%

81%

2%

2,049

10%

10%

2%

1%

84%

2%

4,453

23%

48%

29%

10%

58%

87%

8%

4%

2%

4%

44%

21%

14%

27%

59%

15%

19%

17%

44%

5%

73%

27%

45%

55%

4

4,491

-126

-2.73%

22%

68%

2%

4%

3,463

12%

80%

1%

6%

3,186

13%

12%

2%

1%

84%

1%

2,816

12%

11%

2%

1%

85%

1%

2,217

9%

9%

1%

1%

87%

0%

4,319

20%

51%

29%

9%

66%

86%

7%

3%

4%

4%

55%

18%

10%

24%

57%

12%

17%

20%

46%

4%

85%

15%

28%

72%

Total

18,469

266

5.76%

20%

69%

1%

5%

14,144

13%

79%

1%

5%

13,334

11%

11%

2%

1%

84%

1%

11,862

10%

10%

2%

1%

85%

1%

9,253

8%

8%

2%

1%

87%

1%

18,140

22%

49%

29%

8%

65%

88%

6%

2%

4%

4%

48%

22%

13%

25%

58%

14%

16%

16%

46%

8%

84%

16%

33%

67%

02/11/2022 15:26 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


