

District		1	2	3	4	Tota
	Total Pop	4,483	4,746	4,749	4,491	18,46
	Deviation from ideal	-134	129	132	-126	266
	% Deviation	-2.90%	2.79%	2.86%	-2.73%	5.76%
Total Pop	% Hisp	17.5%	16%	23%	22%	20%
	% NH White	69%	73%	65%	68%	69%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	2%	2%	1%
	% Asian-American	7%	5%	6%	4%	5%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	3,367	3,934	3,381	3,463	14,14
	% Hisp	13%	12%	15%	12%	13%
	% NH White	80%	82%	74%	80%	79%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	3%	4%	6%	6%	5%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	3,252	3,776	3,120	3,186	13,33
	% Latino est.	11%	8%	14%	13%	11%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	10%	8%	14%	12%	11%
	% Asian-Surnamed	3%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	85%	87%	80%	84%	84%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
	Total	2,904	3.418			
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	2,904	3,418	2,724	2,816	11,86 10%
		-				
	% Spanish-Surnamed	9%	8%	13%	11%	10%
	% Asian-Surnamed	3%	2%	2%	2%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	86%	87%	81%	85%	85%
	% NH Black	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	2,328	2,659	2,049	2,217	9,253
	% Latino est.	8%	7%	10%	9%	8%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	8%	7%	10%	9%	8%
	% Asian-Surnamed	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	87%	89%	84%	87%	87%
	% NH Black est.	1%	1%	2%	0%	1%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	4,326	5,042	4,453	4,319	18,14
Age	age0-19	18%	25%	23%	20%	22%
	age20-60	46%	51%	48%	51%	49%
	age60plus	36%	24%	29%	29%	29%
Immigration	immigrants	8%	6%	10%	9%	8%
	naturalized	63%	74%	58%	66%	65%
	english	85%	92%	87%	86%	88%
Language spoken at home	spanish	10%	1%	8%	7%	6%
	asian-lang	1%	2%	4%	3%	2%
	other lang	4%	6%	2%	4%	4%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	5%	4%	4%	4%	4%
Language ridency	hs-grad	46%	4%	4%	4% 55%	4%
Education (among those age 25+)	bachelor	23%	25%	21%	18%	22%
0	graduatedegree	15%	13%	14%	10%	13%
Child in Household	child-under18	23%	26%	27%	24%	25%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+ Household Income	employed	53%	63%	59%	57%	58%
	income 0-25k	20%	11%	15%	12%	14%
	income 25-50k	13%	12%	19%	17%	16%
	income 50-75k	14%	15%	17%	20%	16%
	income 75-200k	44%	51%	44%	46%	46%
	income 200k-plus	9%	11%	5%	4%	8%
Housing Stats	single family	84%	93%	73%	85%	84%
	multi-family	16%	7%	27%	15%	16%
	rented	26%	32%	45%	28%	33%
	owned	74%	68%	55%	72%	67%

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and N Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2013-2017 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.